
460484



Hendi BV
Innovatielaan 6 Tel: +31 317 681040
6745 XW De Klomp www.hendi.eu
The Netherlands info@hendi.eu

EN / DE / NL / PL / FR / IT / RO / GR / HR / CZ / HU / UA / EE / LV / LT / PT / ES / SK / DK / FI / NO / SI / SE / BG / RU / SR / AL

EN: Product number:

EN: Product name:

EN: Meets the essential requirements as described in: Regulation 1935/2004/EC

Overall migration
* 3% acetic acid - 40°C 10 days

* 10% Ethanol - 40°C 10 days

* 95% Ethanol - 40°C 10 days

* Isooctane - 20°C 2 days

EN: Hendi BV hereby declares, under his own responsibility, that the product:

DE: Produktname: / NL: Productnaam: / PL: Nazwa produktu: / FR: Nom du produit: / IT: Nome del prodotto: / 

Nome do produto: / ES: Nombre del producto: / SK: Názov výrobku: / DK: Produktnavn: / FI: Tuotteen nimi: / NO: 

/ Ime proizvoda: / AL: Emri i produktit:

Regulation 10/2011/EU                                   
*Commodity Act Packaging and Food Utensils 
Regulation of The Netherlands and its 
amendments up to and including 328583-          
117560-VGP of March 14, 2014

DE: Erfüllt die grundlegenden Anforderungen wie beschrieben in: / NL: Voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten zoals 

jotka on kuvattu kohdassa: / NO: Oppfyller de grunnleggende kravene som beskrevet i: / SI: Izpolnjuje bistvene 

zahteve kako je opisano u: / AL: Plotëson kërkesat thelbësore siç përshkruhet në:

Regulation 2023/2006/EC

558003 - 558010 - 558027 - 557808 - 
557815 - 557822 - 557907 - 557914 - 
557921 - 558041 - 558058 - 557853 - 
557952

Dispenser bottles polyethylene       
polypropylene cap                                     
yellow - red - transparent                                     
0,20 - 0,35 - 0,70 ltr

De Klomp, 29-05-2024

Operational Director
R. Verschuur

DE: Hendi BV erklärt hiermit in eigener Verantwortung, dass das Produkt: / NL: Hierbij verklaart Hendi BV onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het product: / PL: Firma Hendi BV niniejszym 

FI: Hendi BV vakuuttaa täten omalla vastuullaan, että tuote: / NO: Hendi BV erklærer herved under eget ansvar at produktet: / SI: Hendi BV izjavlja, da je izdelek: / SE: Hendi BV försäkrar 

DE: Produktnummer: / NL: Productnummer: / PL: Numer produktu: / FR: Numéro de produit: / IT: Numero del 

Types of food: Contact conditions
All types of foods 1. Any long-term storage at room 

temperature                                                                

100°C for a maximum of t = 120/2^((T-
70)/10) minutes

* There are no substances subject to restrictions apart from the Specific Migration Limits (SMLs).


	761779_NTen.pdf
	761779_FDA.pdf

